
Enclosure 3: 
Key EPA Contacts for FY 2025-2026 National Program Guidances 

1. Regional Tribal Program Manager
Region Program Manager Email 

1 Matthew Hanington hanington.matthew@epa.gov 

2 Grant Jonathan jonathan.grant@epa.gov 

3 Brian Hamilton hamilton.brian@epa.gov 

4 Katie Pugh pugh.katherine@epa.gov 

5 Jennifer Tyler tyler.jennifer@epa.gov 

6 Randy Gee gee.randy@epa.gov 

7 Deborah Bredehoft bredehoft.deborah@epa.gov 

8 Kimberly Varilek varilek.kimberly@epa.gov 

9 Ruben Mojica-Hernandez mojica-hernandez.ruben@epa.gov 

10 Adam Baron baron.adam@epa.gov 

2. Headquarter Tribal Program Manager (HICs)
NPM Program Manager Email 

OAR Pat Childers childers.pat@epa.gov 

OCFO Jessica Snyder snyder.jessica@epa.gov 

OCSPP Emily Ryan ryan.emily@epa.gov 

OECA Jonathan Binder binder.jonathan@epa.gov 

OEJECR Andy Bessler bessler.andy@epa.gov 

OITA Daniel Vaught vaught.daniel@epa.gov 

OLEM Erika Wilson wilson.erika@epa.gov 

OW 
Holly Galavotti 

Macara Lousberg 
Janita Aguirre 

galavotti.holly@epa.gov 
lousberg.macara@epa.gov 

aguirre.janita@epa.gov 

3. National Program Planner Contacts
NPM Program Planner Email 

OAR Michael Wolfe 
Grant Peacock peacock.grant@epa.gov 

wolfe.michael@epa.gov 

OCFO Dominic Nelson nelson.dominic@epa.gov 

OCIR Daniel Murphy murphy.dan@epa.gov 

OCSPP Jennifer Vernon vernon.jennifer@epa.gov 

OECA Michele McKeever mckeever.michele@epa.gov 
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NPM Program Planner Email 

OEJECR Rebecca Huff 
Kurt Temple 

huff.rebecca@epa.gov 
temple.kurt@epa.gov 

OITA Mike Weckesser  weckesser.mike@epa.gov 

OLEM Howard Rubin rubin.howard@epa.gov 

OW  Kristie Moore 
Jared Martin 

moore.kristie@epa.gov 
martin.jared@epa.gov 
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